You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1619 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

VI - Constituency Candidate VI - All Party Prompt Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016
Lib Brexit Lib | Brexit Lib .
Total | Con Lab Dem Party Con | Lab Dem | Party Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1619 | 493 336 187 51 473 | 322 | 194 | 114 | 534 | 500 | 91 623 667

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 11-12
Oct Nov

Which of the following do you think would make the best Prime Minister?
Boris Johnson 43 a4 94 5 18 83 94 4 18 86 82 17 31 22 75

Jeremy Corbyn 20 22 0 69 22 0 1 72 23 0 2 45 24 38 6
Not sure 34 31 6 26 56 17 5 23 56 12 16 35 40 39 18
Refused 3 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 5 2 2
5-6 11-12
Nov Nov
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing the
country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 68 66 86 54 68 87 85 53 69 88 85 57 66 62 79
Health 40 41 32 58 48 20 32 57 52 25 34 58 47 54 35
The economy 27 28 32 29 38 35 33 29 37 25 34 25 37 33 24
The environment 24 26 15 40 38 1 15 41 40 9 17 34 41 38 15
Crime 26 24 32 21 17 25 31 20 15 29 30 23 17 18 30
Immigration & Asylum 21 22 34 9 5 55 33 8 6 49 31 11 7 8 33
Education 13 13 7 16 16 5 7 17 17 4 8 17 22 19 9
Housing 14 13 8 23 11 4 7 24 10 8 7 20 11 17 8
Welfare benefits 10 10 5 19 9 6 5 19 9 8 6 15 12 13 9
Defence and security 9 9 14 2 6 15 15 2 6 12 14 3 10 5 13
Pensions 7 7 8 5 4 9 8 5 5 8 8 6 4 4 10
Tax 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 2 3 4 4 5 3
Family life & childcare 4 4 3 4 4 0 3 3 5 1 3 5 5 5 4
Transport 1 2 2 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 5 2 1
None of these 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 2
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You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1619 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male |Female |18-24 | 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London | REStO [ Midlands 1o | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1619 | 784 835 | 178 | 682 | 385 | 374 ] 923 | 696 | 194 541 350 395 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 11-12
Oct Nov
Which of the following do you think would make the best Prime Minister?
Boris Johnson 43 a4 48 40 26 33 52 65 43 46 34 52 45 44 25
Jeremy Corbyn 20 22 21 23 34 28 15 10 22 21 28 16 23 22 31
Not sure 34 31 28 34 30 36 30 23 32 29 32 29 30 31 40
Refused 3 4 4 3 10 3 3 3 3 4 6 3 2 4 4
5-6 11-12
Nov Nov
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing the
country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 68 66 71 63 57 63 68 75 68 65 63 72 62 66 61
Health 40 41 35 48 35 42 43 42 | 43 39 28 40 46 43 47
The economy 27 28 34 23 22 28 31 30| 34 21 31 28 26 31 25
The environment 24 26 24 28 42 28 23 18 31 20 31 29 22 25 26
Crime 26 24 24 24 11 24 27 26 22 26 30 25 21 24 17
Immigration & Asylum 21 22 22 21 21 15 22 32 19 26 15 22 24 24 20
Education 13 13 12 14 22 16 10 9 13 13 13 13 16 11 15
Housing 14 13 11 15 13 15 12 10 12 14 24 12 11 12 11
Welfare benefits 10 10 8 13 7 12 13 6 9 13 5 9 9 15 15
Defence and security 9 9 9 9 8 6 12 14 9 9 7 9 15 8 5
Pensions 7 7 7 7 0 4 7 15 5 10 3 7 9 7 9
Tax 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 8
Family life & childcare 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 4 5
Transport 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 1
None of these 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Don’'tknow 4 3 2 4 8 4 1 1 2 4 5 3 2 3 5
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Sample Size: 1619 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

VI - Constituency Candidate VI - All Party Prompt Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016
Lib Brexit Lib | Brexit Lib .
Total | Con Lab Dem Party Con | Lab Dem | Party Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1619 | 493 336 187 51 473 | 322 | 194 | 114 | 534 | 500 | 91 623 667

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the amount of money spent on public services, if Labour win the
general election and form a government, do you think they will spend...
A lot more than now 45 60 46 43 48 59 a7 46 53 58 45 58 48 55
A little more than now 21 11 37 35 13 10 39 35 15 11 33 25 28 13
TOTAL MORE 66 71 83 78 61 69 86 81 68 69 78 83 76 68
About the same as now 10 12 8 5 11 12 7 6 10 10 10 8 8 12
A little less than now 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 0 3 3
Much less than now 4 5 0 4 15 6 0 1 7 4 2 2 1 5
TOTAL LESS 8 8 3 8 17 9 3 4 8 7 4 2 4 8
Don't know 17 10 5 9 11 10 4 9 15 14 9 7 11 13
Thinking about the amount of money spent on public services, if the Conservatives
win the general election and form a government, do you think they will spend...
A lot more than now 8 11 6 10 9 11 6 11 11 11 6 11 7 10
A little more than now 32 59 18 24 49 58 18 25 44 52 22 33 24 47
TOTAL MORE 40 70 24 34 58 69 24 36 55 63 28 44 31 57
About the same as now 27 24 32 33 25 24 34 33 25 25 31 32 31 25
A little less than now 9 0 18 13 7 0 18 13 5 2 16 10 14 4
Much less than now 8 0 20 11 2 0 19 8 0 1 16 6 14 3
TOTAL LESS 17 0 38 24 9 0 37 21 5 3 32 16 28 7
Don't know 16 6 5 10 8 6 4 9 15 10 9 8 10 11

And thinking about what the country can AFFORD to spend on public services, do
you think we can afford to spend...

A lot more than now 15 4 35 16 12 5 35 18 10 4 30 21 23 11

A little more than now 39 49 42 40 58 49 43 41 44 48 41 41 41 44
TOTAL MORE 54 53 77 56 70 54 78 59 54 52 71 62 64 55

About the same as now 21 30 13 16 15 30 13 18 23 31 13 21 18 25
A little less than now 6 7 3 7 3 7 3 8 4 6 3 4 5 7
Much less than now 4 4 2 6 8 3 3 3 8 3 2 4 3 4
TOTAL LESS 10 11 5 13 11 10 6 11 12 9 5 8 8 11

Don't know 14 5 5 15 3 6 4 12 11 8 10 10 10 9
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Sample Size: 1619 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1619 | 784 835 | 178 | 682 | 385 | 374 | 923 | 696 | 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the amount of money spent on public services, if Labour win the
general election and form a government, do you think they will spend...
A lot more than now 45 49 41 32 38 54 56 48 42 40 49 44 a7 36
A little more than now 21 23 19 24 25 20 13 23 18 28 18 20 21 24
TOTAL MORE 66 72 60 56 63 74 69 71 60 68 67 64 68 60
About the same as now 10 8 12 9 13 7 8 9 11 7 9 14 9 10
A little less than now 4 4 3 8 2 3 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 2
Much less than now 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 2 3 8
TOTAL LESS 8 9 6 12 5 7 8 5 9 8 6 7 7 10
Don't know 17 11 22 23 19 12 16 15 20 17 17 15 17 20
Thinking about the amount of money spent on public services, if the Conservatives
win the general election and form a government, do you think they will spend...
A lot more than now 8 9 7 5 6 8 12 8 8 8 9 7 8 7
A little more than now 32 37 27 16 25 39 44 33 30 31 36 31 30 21
TOTAL MORE 40 46 34 21 31 47 56 41 38 39 45 38 38 28
About the same as now 27 28 25 27 28 30 22 28 25 24 26 31 26 24
A little less than now 9 8 11 12 13 5 5 9 9 10 6 9 10 20
Much less than now 8 7 9 16 9 7 5 7 9 13 7 8 8 11
TOTAL LESS 17 15 20 28 22 12 10 16 18 23 13 17 18 31
Don't know 16 10 21 24 19 10 12 14 19 15 16 14 18 16
And thinking about what the country can AFFORD to spend on public services, do
you think we can afford to spend...
A lot more than now 15 16 14 10 18 15 14 15 15 13 13 15 18 19
A little more than now 39 42 37 32 34 45 47 40 38 36 44 37 40 27
TOTAL MORE 54 58 51 42 52 60 61 55 53 49 57 52 58 46
About the same as now 21 22 20 23 20 21 22 22 20 21 18 26 19 24
A little less than now 6 6 6 9 6 5 4 7 4 5 7 5 6 8
Much less than now 4 5 3 8 4 3 3 4 4 8 5 3 2 2
TOTAL LESS 10 11 9 17 10 8 7 11 8 13 12 8 8 10
Don't know 14 9 19 18 18 11 11 12 18 17 12 14 15 19
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Sample Size: 1619 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

VI - Constituency Candidate VI - All Party Prompt Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016
Lib Brexit Lib | Brexit Lib .
Total | Con Lab Dem Party Con | Lab Dem | Party Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1619 | 493 336 187 51 473 | 322 | 194 | 114 | 534 | 500 | 91 623 667

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-6 11-12
Nov Nov
How well or badly do you think the government are doing at handling Britain's exit
from the European Union?
Verywell 3 3 9 2 1 2 10 1 1 2 7 1 1 1 6
Fairly well 15 15 36 5 5 21 37 5 4 16 32 6 6 7 26
TOTAL WELL 18 18 45 7 6 23 47 6 5 18 39 7 7 8 32

Fairly badly 24 21 26 14 17 21 27 15 18 24 27 13 16 15 26

Very badly 52 53 25 77 75 53 23 77 75 53 31 75 75 74 38
TOTAL BADLY 76 74 51 91 92 74 50 92 93 77 58 88 91 89 64
Don't know 7 7 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 4

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to leave the European

Union?
Right to leave 40 41 82 10 3 96 81 8 4 97 69 21 23 6 82
Wrong to leave 49 47 13 83 95 2 13 85 93 1 25 71 71 89 9
Don't know 11 11 5 7 3 2 6 6 3 3 6 8 6 6 8

Do you think a British Prime Minister should or should not be prepared to authorise
the use of nuclear weapons in some circumstances?

Should be prepared to authorise the use of nuclear weapons in some circumstances 43 66 30 32 75 66 31 35 66 62 36 40 33 60
Should not be prepared to authorise the use of nuclear weapons 38 19 57 56 16 18 56 52 22 20 48 47 49 24
Don't know 19 15 14 12 9 15 13 13 12 18 17 13 18 17
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Fieldwork: 11th - 12th November 2019

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1619 | 784 835 178 | 682 | 385 | 374 | 923 | 696 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-6 11-12
Nov Nov
How well or badly do you think the government are doing at handling Britain's exit
from the European Union?
Verywell 3 3 4 3 1 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3
Fairly well 15 15 19 12 7 10 20 24 14 17 12 18 16 16 8
TOTAL WELL 18 18 23 15 8 13 25 28 17 21 15 21 20 20 11
Fairly badly 24 21 22 21 22 20 22 24 21 22 20 24 22 21 11
Very badly 52 53 50 55 57 59 49 42 56 48 54 51 50 51 70
TOTAL BADLY 76 74 72 76 79 79 71 66 77 70 74 75 72 72 81
Don'tknow 7 7 5 9 13 8 4 6 6 9 10 5 8 8 8

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to leave the European

Union?
Right to leave 40 41 45 38 21 30 52 61 36 49 28 48 42 44 27
Wrong to leave 49 47 47 47 61 55 41 32 55 37 59 43 46 42 62
Don't know 11 11 9 14 18 15 6 7 10 14 12 9 13 14 11

Do you think a British Prime Minister should or should not be prepared to authorise
the use of nuclear weapons in some circumstances?

Should be prepared to authorise the use of nuclear weapons in some circumstances 43 54 32 29 41 50 45 43 42 37 46 41 46 33
Should not be prepared to authorise the use of nuclear weapons 38 34 42 52 39 34 34 40 35 42 35 38 34 51
Don't know 19 13 26 19 20 17 21 17 23 20 19 21 20 16
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